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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c

e

Berlim, Otto Ww. 1232 B July 7, 1930

¥r. Pauwl B, Berlin
95 N. 8th Strect
Oswego, New York

Poar Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

his office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do s0, it is requested you answer the following. questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? A L AT

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not remarried? S t 0

If 80, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- Je 04
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a, !
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so0, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assigtant.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerer To QM 293 A—C
Berlin, Otto We. August 30, 1929,

°

Mr. Paul R. Berlin,
95 W, 8ths Sts,
Oswego, New Yorks,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the administrator of the
estate of the late Pvte Otto W. Berlin, Co. D. 306th Inf., whose remains are
now interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romegne-sous-Montfaucon,

Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried? Ao Loen viewes YWonnied
e —— C y

9. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, .Yqﬂthkqu riJJOQﬁlzmo;%

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
_.ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

4 g;ﬁ”ﬁiﬁgé%ggd Act, give her name, address, and
%)~ refa@ionship in the space opposite.
! ) |
,1ﬂ§npplx7 VTR I“Bor The Quartermaster General,
L‘ﬂ(; 4 ; 'f
\, gy Very truly yours, b
P ,}’\ % 40 M‘ gl \ PO
" 2 Inels. [\JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress
Assistant.

Envelope



9 WAR DEPARTMENT !
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERRX

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'C

Berlin, Otto We June 29 1929.

Mrse. Berthe Ecker, : Sl S )
Sterling Station, . Wirm e n o8

New Yorke L ’: /4 (/_,'; VYV

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
1ate Private Otto We Berlin, Co. De 306th Inf., whose remasins are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romasgne-sous=Montfeucon,
Meuse, Francee

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that -effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
e )
2 incls. ) Y\ VR
Act of Congress.
Envelope. HN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—c:
Berlim, Otto Ww. 1232 B July 7, 1930

¥r. Paul B, Berlin
Oswego, New York

Dear Bir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemsteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. i

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? Dot

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not remarried? iy

If 80, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentig to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

e 80, givemher name and address:

SN o e e

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures: S0 AR
Envelope P
Act A. D. HUGHES'
Amendment Ceptain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REpLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Berlin, Otto W. August 30, 1929,

m. P&‘!ﬂ. RQ B‘rlm.
95 W, 8th. St.,
Oswego, New Yorke

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemetsries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these eemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the administrator of the

Qsﬁte of the late Pvt. 0tto W. B’rltn, Coe Do 306th m., whose remains are
now interred in the Meuse~-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne=sous-Montfaucm n,

Meouse, France.

" Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2, If so, give her complete address.

3 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
‘mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very iruly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant .



’ WAR DEPARTMENT B
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE .
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A C

Berlin, Otto We June g 1929.

/

lln. Bel‘thﬁ. Beker,
Sterling Station,
ln\’;fork.

Dgar Vadam:

‘ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forcqé now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilerimaze to
these ce?eteries'.

/ { The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Otto W. Berlim, Co. De 506th Inf., whose remeins ere now
interred in the Meuse=Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romsgne~sous~lontfaucon,
mpusa, 'France,

/
(

7 (M wi you please advise thies office whether or not he is surviveq
by a/widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.'

] ! In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
/ married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

/ . For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

}For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,
i Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Berlin QOtto. W, 1,679,696
(Sun‘ (Christian name in full) (Army se| rumber. ) z
Pyt B Co. D 306 Int .

(Rank and org:nization.)

State your relationship to the deceased...mu AL
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . SYAD

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, ;10 you
wish them interred in a national cemetery (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the hbme of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

game of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph oflice.)
(-f\".\-ﬁnber and street.) \-'::- (gity or town.) (Sm_té.)
.  d
(Sign here) .__-.’.1;144&4 -------- --M@-.-.ﬁ.ﬂm .....
//i g
- £ 1y
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713



-

First let sent to lrs. Bertha Zcker,
N.Y.

7y /7/\/% // ,M

.,//¢ 2L \1/Q\ — \b}

b- 2

Ste

ing Station,




qii 293 C-R

Oatober 20, 1923

Urse. Bertha Esker,
Sterling Station,
HeXs

Dear Madams:

The Quartermaster General deSifes_you to be informed thai_the

£ : : , yLs

peTmancaiicrare ' Private Otto. We Berlin, Compamy D, 306th Infantxy,

is Grave 22, Bow 8, Blook H, Meu se-Argome Amerisan Come 61y , HOmAZNO~
soug~Lont faugon {lieuse ), France. Y

' This ig one of the permanent American nilitary cemeteries %o be
maintained by this Government in Lureope. Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization,~date of soldier's death end State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all gréves in connection with

the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action Or request on .the part of relatives,

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly aceorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceassd will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
jast resting place of our heroe€s. -

Very truly yours,

93 /668 /ARK



Co. D. 3D6th Inf, BERLIN, Otto W, = Pvt. 1679696
77th Division, : Home: Sterling Station, New York,

On the morning of Oct. 2, 1918 I led a reconnoitering patrol in the Ape
gonne Woods, We had traveled but a short distance when the ennemy opened
up & heavy machine gun fire. On returning to the lain position of the Come
pany, I discovered thaet Pvt, Berlin was missing. Two combat patrom were
sent out to atfack the ennmy's attention while I and another man attempteq
to find Pvt. Berlin. We were unsuccessful. That morning we were releived
bout 4 days afterwards, the company went forward past that spot and saw
, Berlin lying there, Me had been killed by two machine gun bullet in the

ad,

Informant: Jamison, Anthony S. = Sgt. 1701536
Co. D. 306th Inf,
Home 3 BE 561 Bain bridge St. Brooklyn N,Y,

/M;ﬁlﬁ/}{

ergency addressi
ms.gBerzﬁa poker (Mother)

swego, New York,

P




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

i

Pile #88141

I. LocaTion INDEX CARD:

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(b) Emerg. Address ... Mrs. Bertha Beker (mother) Oswego, H.X.

III. Files of soldiers d/§1né f;/on)/ cqﬁt:%giq{ls Aiséaslﬁ/ssﬁ_ - 4 hil At CRRWZBN7

SNy z
el i ST R s L AT
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrroN CARD: (3 Datelofireceiphis AL O -a RN
v J ot 2 7 / ol
7V ) / ; 7 W /. P2 K9 af £ ) o BT A9,
() Name L ML Bt e et T{[(b)» Rel&tl’o.lls»hlp..7!3‘;’5&'ZI_’,IT‘:,_,;.‘,“...,A .’./
\ - s h

(e) ‘Address &n ub:? {

(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.% 4 Ll

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at -

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. e

Examiner’s Initials -/ _/ g Date ____> \f xx /i* _“'_fé’./_'_:ﬁ'?l/- ———————— L

V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from _______ oo mmommoe oot

) dated __"'-"""_—_-———--_-_---__,‘-._»___'_':' o e

_________________________________________________

Examiner’s Initials 222277 Date -__-_E-}:_;/_ﬁ";‘_'_"__ié,j_’ e /f S92~ /

COUNTRY PRANCE  Cewurery No. . 1232-856€6105 Sppmr No. 13

G R. 8. Form No. 115

Amended April 6,1920 3—7729 Make FOE_»IVII No. 114

A




, 192

-, Checked by ede ;
VIII. FinAL AcTION:

cable on

Following advice forwarded to Europe by iae
letter on LY O

e e

_é‘(g- —2-2/.

IX. REMARKS
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e, £

G.R.S. FORM #114~A,

To be prepared in triplicate.

DISINTERMENT

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION,

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

STATION Romsagne Cemel888 ..

DATE Bept 13,1981

SHIFPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon_exhumation of body

1. Name pBpRLIN, Otto We . ... . ... 1W0)or 0T e s~ R
RNCEY AL 1 e G L 11. No *3 b Ak ol A
R b R R R 128 RanklF _______ ________________________
4. Org.__CooMe, - 306th Inf, . ___ ISCRER 0} o - SRR, 'y ) SRR,y L T O
5 4 DHDSWNE = (1 WO e V4. 3B DD A WM S
6:0.C DI TIKEA . y (b DB asne LA ot e,
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. 3¢90 Sec.___ 108 ----- 155G rave ! No-M sl SO0/t Daklustss il
Ele ey Ly R0 D, e s ROW, \Rtul NI, e LERRE o b R ROWY L anit M 1)
O SNSRI L e 17.) one Sisorepanay . ... .
18. Cemetery_“Axgnmnsanerican""“-: ________ 19. Commune or toyn BﬂHAQEEnBﬁhﬂc%Q%?FAHCON.
- 20. Dept. or County ______ _ BoREE IR Country ] 3?;;60- v
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code NO NI N v 0o b IO e TN O CIC o i
23; Disingorred (Date) .\ "AWS ABGAMEL gy 0L N R
24. Inscription on grave'marker:
Name Otto | ‘Mr} in Serial No. _ ;679&?96 __________________________
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?  J98  on body? .. R
Signature Junior Technlcaf- sistant
 PREPARATION REE. MyNgoRy

26, What other means of identification were on body?
descrlption of body 1n detail),

identification on bodéZ give

(If no disc or other means of

Diso. on Oross agrees with URS f‘ __ &) 9_9_?5‘5_3_6_;___&_9__.93}.1_‘14’__.'.‘!‘.’.{-’: _______ 9 :_C. ...... dentification

oFr Bl

_27.

R8.

29

30,

31.

Laota Lfounad s

___________

.........................................................................

Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.5. records

quoted above? SR T SR R L R T

Body prepared and placed in casket: Dateu,_“.“;_”.uaf__ 4

Casket sealed by

‘A(JE”TL

%,
s. L Y PN

<
W%

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) JS




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

Ce8647

32. Designation of body:
IName g MBS M Ll PR I ek 0T SRS e A RN O o U ) A (
- BERLEN,-0tte W o 1672696
RATIKIS RN ORI Ao U R OrganiZabioon y. Gt BT I, v 0l L0 S
Pvte Coale, 306th Infe
33. Consigned to:
Name, of Permanent Cemetery TR o2 1 AT et T, B S o W o O shagis - & PRIty
: ' T Avgomie American, 1252 ROMAGNESwous=MONTFATCON {Heuse)
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Ll i BT T Byl 2 L i bl i
Sept 13,1921 Fd Lavelle
35+ 1 hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. :
% (B Lol
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector{[?j,,_ A, DLV (b L O
Pl FuBeDaniel ,Yapt., KO
: Yy Bod 1os in graves 98 snd 99 dden®iTie¢qds " T
87, shi ppediifmemtipoint Mor O pe rabre i (Date ) sk S sy v KSR ) R
4 k A e Sept IB7198L
To point of Concentration ___ . L9 ,_i_J_"_”_“"__MH; _____ ¢ Al a4 LK - o S A
, Morgue at lomagn{Name) 7
COTIVOyE R AR LRI SR L Signature Shipping Officern 45226;2{5{;42%’1;fggﬂf?4£;"7\
- e loyed Ce
A . la B L apt AC
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentratmorﬁaté"_J,’I!_?_IP_B_?EL-_R_-. _______________
By /GHiRASUMRepresenitabi vios Weiln ! IS0 I G, L 8 Wi N I I T It
59, shippedifiromiRailheadsor  Point ofConcentration:  Datel . iiud i | i it
To Permanent Cemetery & LR IA IOV 510 SO IO o S s e UG
(Name )
O BTV oS aE I, 10 RN e, Ay g T Signature Shipping Officer .. .. .. ... .. ...
74 :
b
40. Received: Date',_“:r:fzé%ﬁfkuﬁznﬁfJﬁ.ZEi ....................... : e M
) ) » ) y 4 TR Ve 42 7 4 P ‘/I"
G.R.S. Representative véf'y*;*—/fwﬂ f/—k“"‘*“%{znfw’—’ﬂ _________________
41. Reinterred.
42, Grave No. .
BN MEU o)t I ey e o S0 e UM Ll 1L i

XXxx Bles H




. : ‘ 1gne Lem,12:52

G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A Place

Beressreiiseninatreene

"REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. “ept 18,1921

1T TH ile I O
o "'.'.{f.'m’ 0’1”"’ T SERIAL NUMBER.LOFSGI S T

1. REMAINS OF

R.ANK ................................................... ORGANIZATIONco°D°5Obth'm'f“

o

. Disinterred (date) : el From (give complete location) :

. ®ept 15,1921.. © 67,1008ec 105,PlePem,1238 5 | .o . . iy

7

T i a7 : 5
1857 3 (Ot e S e LN N I LS, - BN e LS e e N L

. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

(9%}

.0ty 23, 1921~ Meuse-Argomne tty. #1232  Gre 22, Bl. H, row 8, . .

Byt Group e R S DUTS 8 105 DR T f s, b e I Nature of reburial ..o
- : Unlined Casket,

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

“ooden .box and US wniform -

Body badly decomposed,features: unrecognigable, . . ..

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?......8Q. . ... Ongrave marker ? .. Jgo&S ..o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bodies in graves ;98 aund 99 idehtified, Tag on geEmve narker agreed. with

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 2 Conip Fil

1,2,3,4,5, 18D

(a) Height (actual measurement) “o4., 2 X MBS AL SR & W s JxLi:«.é) :
} 1

(G)sWeighti(estimated)REnil b v e in b ot e e e -
(¢) Hair—Color ... et A o om0 IR ) AR e

Quantiy a3 GG [ A .............
Characteristics ........ R R R
(¥ Hlchir on Tate— Golor e s e il Lasba e B A0s ol o0
TI0CALTOD h g et AR St S LA L
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

OriL el g Yoo SR ORIl - 1 TR

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...
none visible ,

AN
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supervised by = “E@

FeBailiniel 'apt; QLG
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location InpEx CARD: File #88141
(@) Name . BRREIN;-O%b0— e Ser. No. 3696666 1
TYPyga----
(b) Rank Pvte Organization _____plg.3---- 396& Frfantry A
(¢) Date of death __36./47&.8_ ............ (d) Cause of death "KfA‘ ______________________ ,
II. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): AN
(@) Grave No. 100 - Row ______ - Plot 2 -, Sec;'__i‘es ....... INAR DA
(b) Emerg. Address ypg,—-Bartha Boker {mother) -Oswego; HyXe
III. Files of soldiers ;l'yi}(g f&oy& %nyﬁg}Ouyd}sea;les ____________________________________________________ (01:027, LaBIEEZ
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cableionmlil o2yl a i ST SR nb MR SR , 192
V. Fellowing advice forwarded to Europe by <
LC/C, 7 s /;/j ) o) y letter of transmittal on S UINC SRR 2 1S , 192
RTINS e (WP 51 9
AT i e M ar ra- J«I
. VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
:
VIIL, Formili5 received from G R. S.; Hoboken, Nit: « cusien o Ay T I P o 1L , 192
dhif i L i
COUNTRY Y CeymTERY NOJ Secs, L | SRRt " SHEET No; Sl o Lol T e
G.R. . Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020
PRANCE 1232«500,105 13t/
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GRAVE LOCATION BEANK

LOCATION Oh“EE GRAVE OF

3R

(Surname). = (Number). (Pirst Name and Initials).
i AR B e S L S
(Rank) (Organization).

I'LACE OF BURIAL: Béersle

speeify clearly what map is usbdis==3 /
5 LB ,7/0%1)
d

(Give Cemetery, Town and Lfé:pgfl’_j-ﬁ\‘ t). Map reference must

HOW MARKED: -Name Pe 7\3 ..... ('mss.’.‘..%w..

| Headboar g4~

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

/ )
Was one-buried with body?. . Sea LR (R SR P R 055
v / N T
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave mal‘Flz"‘—-.-z.;ﬂ. O A AT PR L e

[ name unknown and tagd Mmissiye, deseription and? marks
should he given -here: ) 3

i

NEARESD RELATIVES

ADDRESS:—

a2l 7 4

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A.G. 0., A. E. F.
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Berlin, Otto We -;»167&“6
Ue Se Arnxy.- _—‘__’“.-u-
ﬁSee letter to M«»

1st Lte Peter Leo Johnson
Chaplain Hqrs 305th Infs
2nd Batt'n

dated 12/20/18~

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $ 300.

e Cend

COURIERGRAM #17 A el
Tresont status:- kfs about 10/4/19
Casuslty ceblegram: 303 SP 56
Nearest relative: Mrs, Bertha Ecker
(Mlother) Oswego, “ew ‘ork ‘

‘WAR DEPARTMENT.
OFFICIAL BUSINESS










‘t‘-'/’i’?;{ { '
[)+ U BERLIN, Otto W. =~ Pvt. 1679696
' Home; Sterling sStation, New York.

l 9?’,?
] Gy

On the morning of Oct. 2, 1918 I led a reconnoitering patn@i in the Ar-
onne Woods., We had traveled but a short distance when the éﬁnemy opened

p & heavy machine gun fire, On returning to the lain position of the Comé
any, I discovered that Pvt. Berlin was missing. Two comhékﬁpatrom were
ent out to atback the ennmy's attention while I and an ) ér man attempted
o find Pvt, Berlin. We were ‘unsuccessful, That morning we were releived

0. D, 3D6th Inf, L;
7th Division, \

™

bout 4 days afterwards, the company went forward pas hat spof“hﬁ¢, aw
vt. Berlin lying there, He had been killed by two ne gun bullet im,the
o . < E ol o
R s
d§9 ‘-;ing
Sy

4

Informant: Jamison?é%%thony S5, = Sgt. 1701536
Co, D. 306th Inf,
Home ¢ ME 561 Bain bridge St. Brooklyn N,Y.
gmergeney address:
Mrs. Bertha Tcker (Mother)
08vego, New York,

GsFe



Cp D, 306 Infantry SERLIN Utto W. Pvt. 1679696 ‘2 ‘
it ssing =bout September 27, 1918 el

" There wuse onl y qne Herlip in the comprny, but T de not knoe his fivst
neme, He was killed the 7ib day of the Argonne drive which sterted Bept. 26th. I
was nol sn eye witnees;.he weae out on patral early in the morning ehout 8 otelock w
when he was hit by a machine gun bullet. He was ehol through the head snd must heve
been killed instsntly, We ssw his body there a couple of days later. 11 men had
genes oubt on this patrol znd the other tem got unek safely. Sgt. Jameson was One
of the ten. I do not know what becume of his body &8 we were relieved right after th:)
by the 307d. I think he ceme! from New York."

Informent : Mdll Leonard Pvt. 3128039
o BaEC a8 : :
Co D. 306 Inf.
Home : Rit 1 + Bx 87, tGrends Rapids, Wie.
Warch 8, 1918

.M. Josephine Sherzer, Seercher.
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Co D. 306 Lif. : BERLIN Otto W. Pvt. 1679696

#issing sbout September 27, 1918

¢ a replecement so I did mot
know him very well. He wse killed fept. 29th by liquid fire at the Argomme. He went

on & patrol with eight others that mornimg. tRwas the only ome killed. Hs wes black
burned to & crisp, with nine mschine gun bullete in him also. The grase sad everything
else around wes burned. Liguid fire is ¢ smbetzmce in a can that soldiers carry on the
backs like a fire extinguisher. When it strikes the «ir it turms to fire. I was one
of the patrol."

" T do not know Pvt. Berlin's first meame. I wz
.(f\‘

Informent : Pea rson Andrew Pvt. 311197 .
3.H, 65
Co D, 308 Inf.
Home : Long Pruirie, Mich.
. March 20, 1919

M., Beulah Whitmey, Sesrcher.
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